convert the warrant in to Equity Shares, from the warrant holder the 
Company had approved the Conversion of Warrants in to equivalent 
number of Equity Shares of the Company on May 30, 2017. On 
Conversion of One Crore warrants in to Equity Shares of the 
Company the Paid up Share Capital of the increased from Rs. 
10,00,48,000/- ( Rupees Ten Crores Forty Eight Thousand Only) to Rs. 
20,00,48,000/- ( Rupees Twenty Crore Forty Eight Thousand Only) 
with effect from May 30, 2017. On conversion of the One Crore 
warrants in to Equity shares, there are no warrants to be converted in 
to Equity Shares subsisting in the Company. 

The one Crore warrants converted in to Equity Shares were Listed on